}i‘

et

nteTee AT

‘ﬂf/;”?’f"“f: Alf.
] X

wa /,q_// ERNTVN

FILED TOR 77707700 /"ffa"mm”““ 14l° . %
DULY RLCOT 20 / -RE LA
INSTRUMLLT L. e e

- m— a b

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT
REGULAR MEETING

JANUARY 14, 1974 , _
10:00 A.M. woe O0Z 1. 105

At the Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court held on
the above date and time, all members were present. The Meeting
opened with a prayer.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to
approve the number of employees in each office and leave the same
until any further requests are made. See attached list. All voted
yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Best to
approve the monthly bills as submitted by the County Auditor.
All voted yes, none voted no. See attached bills.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt to
set the expense accounts for officials, car allowance, the same
as last year, $25.00. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Best to

set the terms for County Court gquarterly, in four terms. 1lst term--
January, February, March, 2nd term--April, May, June 3rd term--
July August, September, 4th term--October, November December.

All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt to
appoint Joe Best as Airport Manager. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Jordan to
appoint Tom D. Mann as Courthouse Manager. All voted yes, none
voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Parks to
approve the payment of $25.00 to the Rural Fire Departments, and
to pay back pay to the Warren Rural Fire Department from the
time they became active until this month. All voted yes, none
voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Best to
table the inventory for officials until the next meeting. All
voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Parks to
table the talk about the Treasurer's guarterly report until the
next meeting. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt to
approve the election Judges and Alternates as follows:

Voting Box Judge Alternate Precinct
1 George Barclay Mrs. Jim Ferguson 1
4 Herman Elliott Harold Davis 1
7 C.A. Seaman Harold Lewis 2

v 8 Herman Pool A.G. Walker 2
18 - Kirby Pope J.P. Miller 2
9 Lewis Hanks John Ed Hanks 3
10 E.C. Hardin Billy Joe Faircloth 3
17 Joe Loggins Sue Brackin 3
13 H.C. Pedigo Clifton Shepherd 4
14 B.E. Mayo Leo Gunter 4
15 Amos Hutto Bobby Jenkins 4



8 RS TS P TN e s

tor 002 wmee 106

Voting Box Judge Alternate Precinct
16 Claudie Read Mrs. Beth Howard 4

Absentee Mrs. Ida Mae Stamps

All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to
set the election hours in 1974 from 7:00 A.M, to 7:00 P.M. All
voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Best to
ask for bids on gas, 0il and greas<¢ All voted yes, none voted
no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Parks to
appoint a Grievance Committee. The members of this Committee are
as follows: Non-Voting Chairman--Tom Dick Mann, County Judge,
All elected officials, excluding Commissioners, Mrs. R.E.
Allison, C.A. Williams, and Clifford C. Hall. All voted yes,
none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Parks to
approve the Veterans Affairs Annual Report. All voted yes,
none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Jordan to
renew the contract of Irene Amacker for the prisoners meal, at
the same price as last year. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt not
tc renew the contract of Wheat, Wheat, and Stafford as attorneys
for Deliguent Tax Collections, at Wheat, Wheat, and Staffords
request. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to
appoint Dr. John Gilchrist as the County Health Officer at
$100.00 a month., All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to
authorize the tax collector to advertise for bids on preparing
the tax roll. 2ll voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Jordan to
allocate $10,000.00 to each Commissioner out of the Revenue Sharing
Entitlement 5 check and cash $20,000.00 of Certificate of Deposits
and transfer to the checking account. All voted yes, none voted
no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Parks to
approve the reports of the County Extension Agents. All voted yes,
none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Best to
appoint Jimmy Reid as Deputy Constable of Precinct #4 at no
expense to the County. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt to
approve the $3,000.00 tax exemption for persons 65 and over. All
voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Jordan to
table for further study a motion to raise the travel expenses of the
County Extension Service to $1,600.00. All voted yes, none voted no.



o 002 e 1067

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt to
reject bids for the Tax Office addition at the recommendation of
the County Attorney. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to accept
the bid of George P. Bane, Inc. of $34,000.00 for a new Allis-
Chalmers Model 100 Series C Motor Grader for Precinct #1l. Time
warrants to be issued. See attached bid. All voted yes, none

voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Jordan to
approve the bonds of Ernest Herndon and Donald Wayne Woodrome
as Deputy Constables. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Best to
accept the recommendation of the County Auditor to accept the low
bid of $6,840.00 from the National Cash Register Co., for an
Accounting machine. This is to be paid in 3 installments out of
Revenue Sharing. See attached bids. All voted yes, none voted
no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Jordan to
approve the allocation to the Probation Department for 1974, All
voted yes, none voted no.

A plan that was submitted by Jim Dillion was discussed and tabled
for further study.

A motion was made by Comm, Parks and seconded by Comm. Jordan to
declare the following days as Holidays for the County:

January 1, 1974 New Years Day

February 18, 1974 George Washington's Birth Day
May 27, 1974 Memorial Day

July 4, 1974 Independence Day

September 2, 1974 Labor Day

October 28, 1974 Veterans Day

2 Days Thanksgiving

2 Days Christmas

In addition to setting the holidays it was decided to set sick
leave at 2 weeks a year, and 2 weeks vacation. Employees of less
than 1 year get 1 week vacation. All voted yes, none voted no.

There belng no further business, the Meeting adjourned.
SIGNED}_J/if”bg_{; ;{[ﬂrLﬁ_ﬂff’/' Tom D. Mann, County Judge
\\\hug:zxzije\EQ\Best, Comm. Pct.#l

ﬁ% Ujﬁ ‘/"{/ . H.M. Parks, Comm. Pct.#2

/ 2 ‘/ (S ,-'_/ /H !
';IT%'KKZ % // ;~$> Kenneth Belt, Comm. Pct.#3

Jame s R. Jordan, Comm. Pct.#4

Allen Sturrock, County Clerk



DIARSEIONIR G COURT OF Jaouary 14 L A07 L Pana L ot

LR 4

LA AETIATER AND MIMUJTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLLODWEDS, trenawvai FUND TYLIR CULNTY, TEXAL
£vor UOZ PAGE 1(8

! _ i ) . Amourny of Date
| NAME OF CLAIMANT i NATURE OF CLAIM ]
o ! | Claim Allowed
T : =
RN 22 Amacker i?eed Priscnsrs $A5L.C0
‘ tmerdcan STandard Corp, ESheriffs Dept. — Repsirs ! 177.75
!
. Byooxshire Brothers Groceries for Pauvers 50.C0
1050 : ficquells Helding & Magh. Shop | Bepairs to jail = Sheriff Dept. | 36.CO
TLOD 5 Tizmers Plunbing Service Repalrs to Jall 23.37 -
!
Sl Jorner Texago Janitors Supplies 5 ¢.70 | B
TLL3 Conoce Gas — Sheriff Dept. 22.68
nin | =il Bammes Constable Mileage- December 50,00 }—
192 | Cleumens Insursnce Agency Bonds = James R. Jordan 16,00
1500 | Citizens State Bank BeValuation Warrant #5 2599.52
O ilariey Crews Constable Fees 206,00
WYY | st Texas Exterminabing Co. Exterminating Courthouse 22.50
_' Riaz Paper Compsny Janitor Supplies | 12,30 .
G i, agin Insursnce Agency Bond -~ Co. Auditor 18.00
‘, T8ir Pharmacy Film = Sheriffs Dept. 16.2L
|
'_Ti.”ﬁ‘:?*‘_,'i__,,ﬁL,GaljaasAt_or\ Brace & Timp Co. ialker for Jesse Mangum 13.C0
TLOZ _L_!llobe Mann Ins. Bonds - Don. Woodrome 15,0
14,59 ‘_15 Aydhur Gilchriest Constable Fees & Mileage 9C .00
AT L‘}s_s“--:-»'? otts Window Shades & Supnlies/Offica 54,10 s
1Lé65 1F States Ubilities Courthouse Utilitiss 274.1.8
11‘3_4___-"7% qasr Lee Hall Mileags & Conshable F=as £2.00
I
4.7 i Revnard dohnson | Painting Flagnols 35.00

SRR TS 4ff uay Ol > Mé 97/
i / / nEn e
[} e -’7 z_‘, Ci i O o~ BRRON
i} E L g S N N i ot
i __f_—fj* / LA ﬂSk. X K@éw j_’O /ED
) jIJ',)\ [ e %

G GUNTY AUDITOR

J



AT s
TNORREI T
.

Cealy 2aSTIR AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, (zanaral

TMIRS COURT CF January 1L

L 137 L

PageWQ

of

e 002 mee 1€3

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

s NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Ameuat of Dae

imbes Claim Atlowed
5 “rrniss Burger Bar Maals for Prisonzrs 5 3.68
A _vocdville Big Star Janitor Supplies 28.03
RSN . liobil 0i] Corporation Gas & 041 Sherirf Dert, 11.89
1758 | lational Guard Assoc. of Texas_ | Advertising 18.50

00 Office Suprly Center Sheriffs Dept. Supplies 16.22 _
1126 Ozden Insurance Bond = Harley Crews 5.00
LLE0 O, I, Pelton & Sons Boiler Wks. ; Repairg to Boiler 345.00
oL AL2Y | . M, Pitts Veterans Service Expsenss 2L .00
161 Postmaster Stamps ~ County Clerk L0.00
1197 Pozers Office Supply Co. Office Supplies 67.92
1455 Suliivans Hardware Janitor Supplies 59.75
.78 Tha Stedman Paper Co. Janitor Supplies 115.586
106 Soubhwestern Bell Telephone Co. | Telephone Service 292,49

I Eddie Steele Transport Patient to Kountze 6.C0 =
1005 Stafford Lowdon Co. Supplies 93.39
1392 Dr. R.E. Swearingen, M.D. Med. Treatment/ Opal Hadnot 15.00
LS Straughn Flectronics, Inc. Repairs to radio - Sheriff 28.89
150 E. A, Sturrock Birth & Death Certificates 15.00
14,33 Mrs. Bd Self i Paupsr Care 15.Q0
1051 Allen Sturrock Travel Exp. to Austin 130.60
C1A40 s Scutheast Texas Resource Con. Association Dues 15.00
1456 | stoey urisht Offise Supplies 57.10

. APPROVESHTH

a/} £

'S /5/ day of /Qrtzﬂ-«

A P

,191;?/

TCOUNTY JUDG

E

CLAIMS ECK ANDAAPPROVED
Tz,
a’

COUNTY AUDITOR



CAANL ST roF  Janunary 1 0y L Pawe L ar L
CLALUAEGITER AND MIMUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOW v AL FUNG TYLER CCUNTY, TIXAS
wor 002 e 1
150 ‘ o : e Amountm I Dats
i MAME OF CLAIMANT ; MATURE OF CLAIM ) i
t Claim I Aliowead
— R ‘_...! - — N = -
i Cobwestern Sa2ll Telsphone Co. ! Oalls Charged to Aucibors Bill $ 2.85
I
; ) | e
Ll ; Uitiseng State Sank . Profated ReValuation VWarrant #5 87L.72
i f ) . B !
1450 ! Ceo. P, Bane | Bepairs to Equipment 531,72
! |
el L Jos 1. Best fruck Allowance 150.00
. i - )
1517 1 Durham Saw Company Bepairs 3C.4.
151 wrham Elechric Co, Repgire 35.49
A _Gulf States Utilitdes Utilitiss -~ Co. Barn 3.L2

Eais Yiamolia Drive Imn Gro. Supnlies - Teo 3,50 L
515 | Senaca Wabter Suprly Corpcraticn | Utilities 6£.C0

1503 Tinson Mobil Center L91.63
_‘-_5_16 'fh" hag Auho Stores 1.19 )
07 | voodyille Aute Parts 191.19

<||_ﬁ

R

sronopsp s L2 oo Sl 1915

T
- -

L
A T A

(o ‘l‘-i-/rl JIGE

CLAIMS CHZEKED AND /—‘:/PROVED
& j//—%«;’
sf’

COUNTY AUDITOR



COMAVSSONERS COURT OF _ January 1k gy Lo Page 4 of &
Cinam 25305 7H5R AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOwED, Poad % Bridge #3  FuND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
evor 002 e 111
Ciairm _ Amount of Date
! MAME OF CLAIMANT MATURE OF CLAIM
amner ‘; Claim Allowed
P | sapkers Lifs Ins. Dec. Ins. I $373.25
- ]
195 | Solonial Life Ins. Dec. Ins. L.CO
|
]

|
|
1
|
;
;
1
1

;_rv,‘io%TH]% % gﬁzé 91

ZJL JTY JUDGE

BUKED AND APPROVED

CLA!MS:‘:ZC
) 2/ .
22l P2

COUNTY AUDITOR



LTRSS COUART OF

Janupary 1L

, 187 s

STER AND MIMNUTES OF ACCOUNTS aliowe, fead & 2xidgs A2 ru LER QOUNTY, TEXAS
EVUf Ug’ PAGE 112
— — — - I e

MATURE OF CLAIM

Amount of k

Claim i

Ailowed

R DR § (R

i

L
|
|
L
i
i
o I
i
|
|
t
I _ | _
! —_——
a
1
i
!
e .
I %
!
|

;)“pw

/uL

.f},

: ¥

4t

S % 197;‘/
e

-..“ —_y ,
L. ,uﬂ

/1"1
xz -

|!'I

CLAIMS gHMECKED
7

AN

77

#

s

APFROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR

i



CUMNISHIINZ I CQUAT OF __ Janusry 1 197 Lo Page L of Lo
‘Q;;w!%HMSTZQANDNHNUTESOFACCOUNTSALLONED,LstWﬂ Road &1 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
vor 002 meddd
MAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date
Claim Allowed
ans Stats Bank Prorated Revaluabion Warrant #5 $283.35

APP Hov57ms
0 L.‘W’? i

Vd

7 il

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAIMS CH ‘KEDAWROVED

o

L

COUNTY AUDITOR i



MER'SCOURT OF_ Januery 14 IR Y A Page Zcf o
Tederal 1?,91'—3:1'.:\:3
CLAI 2 TS TER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLCAYED, _ Ahaedeo FUND TYLER COLNTY, TEXAS
Lot 002 e 114
{laim i . Amount of oata
3 NAME QF CLAIMANT NATURE CF CLAIM !
r | ! Cizim Allowed
0a L iiian Shivers Library | Donation to Tihparr var 00 5,2CC.00_
RSt | Deevn Tast Tex. Council of Gov. Badio Communicabtions Sysben &,5356.C0
|
i0bHa | Nassiotts Window Shades/Rec. Cenber 57.13
|
107a__ | Jonrpe Caleulabtor Caleulator — Tax Offics 15,50
10La J_C ._Rovle Desk & Chair — J.P. 28L.16
108a C Williams Typewriter 0o Tyveewriter, J.P. #1 395.00
. l
]
S I A
|
— ————m . __i, - —
i
e T““'_
:

197/
CLAI\AS}

‘JU \r-q JUDGE

AD/,PJI-PROVED

COU\JTY AUDITOR

J
v



M aliUMER'S TOURT OF

January 14

7 A L

Page

of 1

CLAL SEGIGTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Zoad & Bridge &L eynDp TYLER COUNTY. TEXAS
eor 002 mee 115
o —_ T ———— T .__'-_ —_ homipted
Chamn I Amount of Dare ~
i NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM _
iiirmhar : Ctaim Allowed
. s
34 | Samicars Lifs Ins Dscember Ing. 1h2.55
1498 { Tolonial Life Ins. Dec. Ins. 7.00

APPRQUED THJS,ALday of
I,

f? 327 /

-, 1971./

GAURTY JUDGE

CLAIMS CKED AND APPROVED
,ﬁnﬂ ,'f{;:i',
4

COUNTY AUDITOR



SMPHERRNIME NS QOURTOF _ danvaery AL AT 0 Page L of Lo
AN ETTOTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, | Tatoral Poad #2  FUNG TYLER COUNTY, TEZXAS
' 002 PAGE 118
i r R l Amount af Date
i NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM A
nhap f Claim Ailgwed
..Z___i’:ff I T - ] T
Ri P ilinizensg State Bank ! Drorated Ravaluabion Warranh 45 505,12 _
: 1
i
j S—
e} -
|
|
CLAIMS C‘pﬁCKtD APPROVED
A ’7/ o
COUNTY AUDITOR ﬂ




SMRIESILSIER'S CQURT OF Jonuary 14 97 L Pige L oi . o _
CLA™M TIGISTIR AMD MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOwED, Tereral koad #  pynND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
EVOU 082 PAGE 117
Cralm : Amount of Date -
i MAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM )
umer i L Claim Allowed
LS -_’;_’ —— = - T
3L | Ci%izens Stabte Bank ProRated Revaluation Warrant #5 | $723.3L
]
1
|
i
|
|
t
T 1
]
|
- i
|
R |

App ROV

0 UN;§JUDuE

CLAIMS ECKED AND,APPROVED
22D e,

COUNTY AUDITOR



- S I , i
COMMITE NSRS COURT OF  Jenugry 140

CA9T L

i .
Page = R

Allowed

SLAR M=GISTER AND VINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLCWED, Head & Sridae w7l FuMD TYLER COUNTY, T2XAG
002 »e 118
EvOE UV TR
Chaim i : Amount of i Date
i NATURE QF CLAIM i
i I

Claim

srrnber | i
- " .‘ - i :‘\-’) S H
5  Dankers Life Ins. i Dec. Ins. | 3283.95 .
4
. . . a -
LA 95 J Colonial Tifs Ins. ! 6.00
!
T t
\
1
S E R -
o ,J\_ﬁ_,, e !

LANRGrED THISL;’/ day-af , 197},/
o~ 7 ;{ ] 5;/71 ”
s , -~ / pr A L S

H 32 7

!~ -
e

P

CLUNTY SHidCe

CLAIMS CH2CKED AND #PPROVED
} y ‘ %‘w’f}
COUNTY AUDITOR v




L1874

TUIAINSRID MR RS COUAT OF January 14

© LA ST ISTER AnD MiNUTES OF ACCOUMTS ALLOWED, Lateral Hoad #7

g

Page 1 of _ 1

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

gnr 002w 11%_

isarm E , Amount of Date
' NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM )

rumber ! ! laim Allowed

—— ,_:_4:7,,777‘ R !

gL i “itsoang State Bank | Proratad Revaluation Warrant #5 3763.8L
|
i
|
i

R I

APPROMED THIS day%]&__,m?/
() /oo ﬁ Doy

COMNTY JUDGE

CLAJM%%%WPROVED
AP
Vﬁ

COUNTY AUBRITOR



I i e
Lty

T
TONMER'S

- . S e pgmm
S e S TR

COURTOF . Tanuary 1L

C 87N

AND VINUTES

OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

s = . 3 A0l L
LOULY ousClal F

3 EUND

Fage 4 pfo

/ :‘
[ s

TYLER SOUNMT

Lvor 00’ PAGE 1:.:0

] Amount of Dare
NAME OF CLAIMANT MATURE QF CLAIM Cia 1 p
raim Allowe
) B i A~ T FiFaY
! Cibizans State Bank | Prorated Ravaluatbion Warrant #5 | 31527.0f

C .-Jﬂfe.a. o3

o]

79.76

_ e
;
.
U S
1
T
i
1

AF?"HO;.’EJQ THi
- /
! j /_,/‘r/}

COUSTY J0D6GE

CLAIMS CHECKED ANMD AQ HOVED

COUNTY AUDITOR




CUMMISSICNER SCOURT OF__ January 14 L 197 L Page L of 1L
CLATD TEGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, County Snecial #2  FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
f.vor 002 PAGE 121
Clarm Amoaunt of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
Plrmner Claim Allowad
) L Citizens State Bank ProRated ReValuation Warrant #5 $506.72

T
RN

Sy
IS

o

JUDGE

CWPPROMED THIS .«_’% dav_of , }97,2./
1 fm . . /L-"\.&\..-——""
v

CLAIMS CHE CKERAMSAPPROVED
It

COQUNTY AUDITOR



e S — I -

COMMISTONERS CCURT OF _ _Jenuary 14 157 L Page af L

:ﬁLAW!EifﬁffﬁANDAMNUTESOFQCCOUNFSALt‘“Eﬂ Soec. wad b UMD TYLER COLNTY, TaxXas

o e UUZ PAGE 1&

e e Pl ;L'._i,“: e - v S Ut ey e Py ly e e
aim : Amount of Date

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM

Chaim Atlowed

zena Stata Bank

- . " oy ,
Spec, R&B L-Val., Yarrant #5 (- 255

] -
L ) ,.ﬁ

S
|

B
| _ ]
; —
|

]
R
T
— 4_
| |

SRPRGRID THIS

b

:;7 ,i}j 5z gu y — CLAI*V!S CgE ?%}/QPPROVI:D
CITTY JLDGE

COUNTY AUDITOR



COMMIZLOMEIR'S COCURT OF

R
[ NES

ganuary 1h

a7 b

VNS0T R AND MINDTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED,

1

Sclid Waste

Page L of L

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEZX

A
el

evor 002 mee 123

Claim

NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amount of Date
flumber . Ciaim Allowed
00 | Pisat Tire Mart Tirass $318.60
1470 | Guif 011 Corperation Gas 1,8.66
aLen , Jack Tane Ford, Inc. Repairs 27.98
168 | Macks Auto Parts Repairs 22,70

LT3 M % C 0il Company Gas & Oil 33 .60
1l Sullivens Supplies 13.20
1L65 Vinson Mobil Center Gas & Qi1 27.55

by | Woodville Auto Parts Repairs 8.50
1.65 Woodville Welding & Machine Shop Repairs 28.50
1ILA9 | Wnites Auto Stores Supplies 8.82
1509 Jimzys Auko Parts Repairs 16,92
12,96 Aankers Life Tne.. Dec, Ins, 12,45

. APPROwt

T:ﬂi%day%, 197j./

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAIMS CHELKED AN%,?PROVED
ozl Finp,

COUNTY AUDITOR N

T - : . e



;(I HUNE

RS COURT OF__

AV PEGISTER AND MIMUTES OF ACCCUNTS ALLOWED,

Janusry 14

. Page

Anacial Rés #3

o -

por 002 mee 124

FUND TYLEZR COUNTY, TEXAS

(laim

——f

NATURE OF CLAIM |

Amou‘:r of

Claim

Date

Aliowed

T |

. Comparny Motor Cil o345
R l 0itizens State Bank Pro Rated ReValuaticn warrant #51 455.8L
!5 ; Oarl Allen Repairs 75.CC
L83 l =nneth Belt Truck Expernse 1C0.CC
‘i Reimbursement for Tale. Zxp. : 22,78
| .
| tilities 5.C0
1703 LCc_unesneil Motor Co. Repairs 91L.40
AR Lonceo | Gas & Gil L2177 )
1499 | Fuxon Gas & Oil 339.92 ~
151G _j!" ., Ii. Gardner | Cil L5.20
1501 | Guif States Utilities Utilitdes v |
L5101 Jincys Auto Parts Repairs ] v.gE
1__ & G011 Company Gas & 01l 533.50C _
Oaden Chevroiet, Inc. Repairs 1C76.(7 N
RECTY Turners Radiator Serv. Radiator Hepair 6.00 !
i1 _;W__‘!r woodville Aube Parts Repairs 22.73 !
R R |
|
|
,,,,,,,,,,,, e _
!
e A
S
1

Fa
SRR THIR P day.ei e 19772’_/
.L { G L S P

CLAIMS CH@K

WROVEU

COUNTY AUDITGR



COMAVISHIOMER'S COURT OF _d January L 197 L : Page 1 o 1

SALAIN ITGIETER ANO MINUTES OF ACCCUNTS ALLOWED, _Sowmiy Special #4 munD TYLER COUNTY. TEXAS

L 00 ) wmee 125

Clanm | Amount of Date
g NAME OF CLAIMANT MATURE CF CLAIM
ST oer i Claim Allcwen
[ — _‘jf‘l‘i__,;,’ [ — 3 -
Tk . “itizens State Bank Prorated RBevaluation Warrant #5 F 31p97.28
;
_ ( -
i
i
AU
|
!
T
— j
;“’RQMED THi 1972/
f) /,«:f—;/* yav /’ CLAITZ—QECKEC%BQ-APPHOVED
\ sl ¥ W
SEUATY JUDGE . Mgs‘ %ﬁ?gn .
COUNTY AUDITOR '@°
‘-\\\___,,1 -



CONMMISESINER'S CQURT OF January 1L 197 4 fage L of 1

Wl a1 T Pl
Goreral NOW L33

O N PECISTER AND MIMUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLDWED, . UMD Tyﬁﬁ‘%OUNT ‘L__)E;‘U:‘ 3

&

o { Amount of Date
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM | )
J | Claim Allowed
s | J.si32 James, State Treasurer i Tntezrast on ZCW Bond 1759 Sarias! 529L75.50 !
. ‘ ‘
:
!# I
]
S B Ea _
r f
;
| !
! i
e —
|
i
e . +
!
i
e
SURAE2D THIS A% day f__Qﬁz:'.z_ﬁ,TE}?_f_/
4 7 j 7
S e A W_——- CLAIMS CHZCKED AND APPROVED
CTY JURGE &/ e

COUNTY AUDITOR



L
57

LA REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCQUNTS ALLOWED, _ Jury

ONER'S COURT OF _ Januar

,197 L Page L

_;UUme5127

FUMD TYLER COUNTY, TZXAS

Claim ] Amount of Date
: NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE QF CLAIM
mumber i Claim Allowed
S R. Jomnson
Th3L 411 R, Jones Court Aprointed Atiorney 3 50,00
14,21 | Ctis Mann 2 Days - Court Bailiff 20.00
|
1394 | Citigens Stzte Bank Pro Rated ReValuation Warrant #5| 1L7.8L

AD 753 rm% % gﬂg 197/

uUNTY JUDG

am%ﬁe/c;zo%}mpp ROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR



G LRRY FIONSE _damzary 1k

JNEAS COURT OF

LA VEGIETER AND MENDTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, _Sn2c.

; 1 -
97 b Poge & of -~

602 ey

FLMO YVLER COUMTY. TzXa

: 148

<

|
! NAME OF CLAIMANT

NATURE OF CLAIM

Amcunt of

Claim

Data
Aliowed

|
|

!
’i
™ T iT T e 4 L o7+
tod, o Gitdzens State Bank | fro Yated Ba Val. Yarrant #5 53030
: :
- i
|

——e

APSROYED THl3 /‘% dpy) f/L/f?a/a;ﬁ, 1972’(
H - ) i v-”/ -
[ R VA /: At et

E

CLAIMS CH;;—‘CKED

AND

Ed

ATy

PROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR



CAANIGHER'S COURT OF_ January 14 e A Page_1- of % o
CLAIM 2E0HETER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, R.0.W. #2 FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
I3
woe 002 w129
Ihim ] _ Amount of Date
, NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
inoer P Claim Allowed
: —
i
. i ranells Martin Bryant Parcel #15 0.077 ac. @ 260.00 $ 20.C0
o} | Lzo0 D, Gunter RCW Expenses - December 272,01
|
13 | Tubn Wneat Steinhsuser 1/3 Int. in #2 1.002 ac. 87.00
il Josiah Wheat 1/3 Int. in #2 1.002 ac. 87.00
12 | James B, Wheat 1/3 Int. in #2 1.002 ac. 87.00
S O —
553 </
1Rm THIS_% 197/ 7
E772 cmn%gwgp% ROVED
1 M’?
Tv JUDGE ' Jf’
COUNTY AUDITOR




onbrdE iz R COURY

A

Q

AN GIGIFTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS AL

F_dJupuary T

9T

OWED, _Snec. D&B #6

\)

T
i

Poage

[*H

WO TYLER CCUNT

00’ mee 130

Y, TEXAS

MATURE OF CLAIM I

! Amount of

Gim

Date
Allgwmed

"L}

0 Rated Ze Val.

o emn

Yarrant #5

T

g i

| |

_ : i

I |

; i

{ ,

| |
S L

| |

e ——— __-i[_- —————e

- me——— —
1
S B —_ [ U R

E 1
e !
‘ﬁ :
i
5 |

e - _ ;
i i
! |

e —

F
i
SN IR
j
|
|
[

.h;,_thTaﬂQ//z;_T_d/,-o &4{4__.__ 97/

-

"'/f;bﬂ’ Lt it

CLAIVS %:CKED AND PPROVED
?'w

& ¥

i C’V

C‘OU\‘TY AUDITO?



LS3ICMER'S

COURT OF  January 14

197 _ &

AECHSTER AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, Special R&3 #2

Page 1

ofl

Lvor 002 PAGE 131

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Giaim | NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Amouaror Dace
Mumber @ Ciaim Allowed

L3 " Y % M Motor Company Tune-up on Fcoulroment l$ L9.L0O
155 é Citizens State Bank ProRated Re Val Warrant #5 332,64
1725 | (hester Water Supply Utdilities 6.00
1439 | Durhmm Saw Company Sharren Saws 57.00
Clyde Freeman Culverts 152.88

Kirvy D. Hubert Battery Charge 5.25 )
Jack Tane Ford Repairs to Equipment 97.32
Michel Machinery Bal. on Crawler/Loader L7651
1Ll Thornbon Hardware & Appliance Supplies 20,60

1

S |

|

. |

|

_

A A o)

D THI

_' ..-..pp.q_o? S Zﬁz jday;:-% % 2@2 , 19L/
M forn LY F o

COUNTY JUDGE

PROVED

4zm¥i;

CLAIMS CH2CKED A%o};:
¢

COUNTY AUDITOR



TUCAMISEIOMER'S COURT OF __January 14 L1974 o Pane L ei 4

S PESTES AND MINUTES OF ACCOQUNTS ALLOWED, County Speclal #L rinn TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

o 002 ee: 132

13im 1 R Amount of Daze
: NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM
ornber i Claim Allowed
R ! . , ) U !.
} - izinans State Bank ProRated RFeVal, Warrant #5 500,72 |
i
F
o i
|
)
|
1
i
{
S — J
)
i
[ |
! u I

CLAIMS CARECKEDAha ARPEOVED
SLHY R

COUNTY AUDITOR T



TSI GMAR'S COURT OF

b
N f

CLalyi 230728 AND MINUTES OF ACCOUNTS ALLOWED, General

Page 3

Jdanuary 14

' V0L 002 PACE 133

FUND TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

Iy
AFPROVED THIS 42 ,Qfday
‘ Ll

1974

21

() &u2 LY, ST

- COUNTY JUDGE

CLAIMS CBECKE[ AND APPROVED
A
7

ﬁ;:z; NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM Atgzgor Aiiid
125 5 Trhomag Nurserv & Flordist Work on Cowrthouse yard 427,50
1449 : 'mrec Feed Company Wedsht Tickets = Sherdiff Dept, 7.50
1147 Taxgas Gas & 021 — Sheriff Dept. 118.83
143 Texaco, Inc., Gas & 0il Sheriff Derpt. 14L..2]
1135 30 _Business_Products Salss County Clerk Suppliss 175.05
1385 Clyde Taylor Domince Flooring & Courthouse 280.50
1475 The University of Texas Rent/ Maudie Ethridge 2L.C0
57 Western Data Service, Inc. Form 15, i8 & Octobér'Report 118.68
1152 Woodville Welding & Machine Sh. |Welding Jail, 15.00
aLT7E Wzst Publishing Co. Law Books — Co. Judge 61,.00
U7 City of Woedville Utilities 163.70
LA Western Auto Assoc. Suprlies = Sheriff Dept. 5.98
11,20 Western Union Treas. Off, = Collect Telegram 5.19
1435 Xerox Corporation Co. Clerk Supplies 252,50
_1LS5 Colonial 1ife TIns, December Tnsurance .5.00
1496 Bankers Life Ias. December Insurance 1232.77
- 1188 §~F—Boyd Car Allowancs — January 25.00
. AN90 Culliigan Water Conditioning Adrport Utilities 11.25
_1L.87 Lewis Cravens Car Allowance — Jan. 25.00
1087 Postmaster tamps = J.P., #L 8.00
1514 Sam Houston Electric Company Utilities — Airport A7 45T
N v s A (VY
=T

COUNTY AUDITOR



Tl AN
W E?

26
28

30

19
S

o
4
i

42

43
44

45

46

47

18
1

50

ITE &

i

Initials .

Prepared By
Approved By

o 002 ne 134

,,,,,,

—_—— [ L
- ‘ _i_
| S
P o
D
: oo
1.z

Date

3

.‘r._
i
-
.
I R
|
. |

|

I ! |

T

i‘ - -
_4 e :
]

B

—
S
t——

| _

i

|

BRI
N
|



GEO. P. BANE, lNC./zzo N. GLENWOOD BLVD./BOX 4299/ 597-6641 (214) / TYLER. TEXAS 75701

The Homnorable County Judge

January 14, 1974

and Commissioners' Court
Tyler County
Woodville, Texas

Gentlemen:

f vor 002 ree 135

We are pleased to submit our bid on your machinery requirements
for Precinct 1, as follows:

WHITE-CLIVER
SEAMAN MIXERS

Hydraulic-Mechanical Controls;

Full Power Steering;

Self-Adjusting Four Rear Wheel
Power Brakes;

0il Clutch;

Direct Electric Starting;

24 Volt Electric System;

Dash Light;

Red Combination Stop & Tail
Light;

Horn;

Foot Accelerator-Decelerator;

Rear Bumper;

Dry Type Air Cleaner;

Filter Service Indicator;

Exhaust Deflector and Rainshield;

13:00 X 24 (10 Ply) Tires, Front
and Rear; :

12 Ft. Hydraulic Shift Moldboard;

Scarifier;

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
A SALES - SERVICE - PARTS - RENTALS
ALUS- Cbl Ry

One new Allis-Chalmers Model 100 Series C Motor
Grader, with the following equipment:

A

AL A ik

MELROE BOBCAT
LORAIN CRANES



*

Lvor '02 PAGE 138

The Honorable County Judge and Commissioners' Court - Tyler Co. -
January 14, 1974 - Page 2

Less Allis-Chalmers 45 Motor Grader,
taken in trade . . « « ¢« ¢ ¢ 4 o o &

Net difference F.0.B. Tyler County . . . $34,000,00

We appreciate the opportunity of bidding on your equipment needs,
and hope that we may serve you.

Sincerely yours,
GEORGE P. BANE, INC,.
-~ / ) ]

X »{{WZL
T. D, thitaker

Sales Manager
TDW:ci

ACCEPTED:




ALLIS-CHALMERS

100-C Motor Grader
Illustration includes optional hydraulic scarifier, hydraulic
blade pitch control and ROPS canopy.

130 Flywheel H.P.

ALLIS-CHALMERS MODEL 11000 DIESEL ACCURATE, DEPENDABLE — Power steering,
ENGINE — Turbocharged 4-wheel power brakes.

OPERATING WEIGHT, as illustrated {w/out BIG STRONG CIRCLE — A forged, seamless ring,
operator) — 29,587 lbs. (13.418 Kg) rolled T-section. . . provides greater blade stability

for precision grading.
PRECISION — High-production ROLL-AWAY

moldboard. CONTROLS — Hydraulic for operating ease with

positive blade control. Hydraulic wheel lean.
STRONG -- Heavy duty truss type front axle.

Equal weight distribution design gives long WIDE SELECTION — of equipment, including rear
service life. mounted ripper, complete line of snow removal equip-

ment, cable layer, compaction cutter, ROPS cab and
POWER OIL CLUTCH — Multiple disc. canopy, and hydraulic scarifier.




TOAYTON, ORi0 22409

mm THE NATIONAL CASH REGISTER COMTANY

TATA FRGTEVUNTG o ATUOURNT NG MACHINGS # CASH RE:: STERS ® ADGING MACHIMNES & a7 4 Sk, ¢ E TDow BULINELT Bl * L FAL B

EVGL 0()2 FAGE 137

BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77701
2885 Interstate 10 East
Phone 898-0G811

505

December 28, 1973

County Commissioners
Tyler County Texas
Woodville, Texas

Dear Sirs:

Thank you very much for the opportunity to bid on the accounting machine for the
auditors office,

1 «~ NCR Class: 36~21 Total eseeee $9,840,00
Froight seeseevessecccosscccnsecces 125.00
Total sevesccansssscanssssssssnsnss 9,965,00
DiBscount seesesscccsssccascacssacss 34340, 00
Total COBL sesasmssevsnssevassncene $6,825.00

Includea: 1 year warranty, may be carried on a maintenance contragt for nine (9)
additional years at $319.70 per year, programming and operator training for payroll,
941k Quarterly Report, Budget FPosting, and General Ledger.

Sincerely,

TN P

~

<
/@szzqqé;;4%7//
Tom Threadgill

Account Manager

TT:mg

SUB-OFFICE: 3608 KIRKMAN ST,
LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA 70401
Phone 477-1785



o 002 »ee 138

Reply to BRANCH OFFICE
2533 CALDER AVENUE
BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77702
PHONE: 832-1634

December 24, 1973

The Commissioner's Court
Tyler County
Woodville, Texas 75979

Dear Sirs:
In reference to our discussion concerning an accounting machine

for the county, the following proposal is presented for your
consideration and approval.

1 - F9503 Alphanumeric Accounting Machine § 7,990.00
Less: 10 % Governmental Discount 799,00~
] *

1 - 22" Panel (4 schedules) 290.00

7,481, 00

Plus Destination Area Transportation Charges 44,56

Total 7,525.56
Monthly Payment on 3 year Lease: (Approx) 252,11/mth

The preliminary information and expression of confidence set
forth in this recommendation of Burroughs products and/or
services are submitted for your consideration and guidance
only in the hope that we may be favored with your order. Since
this proposal is preliminary only, the order when accepted
shall constitute the only legally binding commitment of the
parties.

Sincerely yours,

Y

Allan Murph
Territory Manager Zone Sales Manager




